

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page VOL - XLI Aizawl, Thursday 7.6.2012 Jyaistha 17, S.E. 1934, Issue No. 266

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 11012/45/2008-FST, the 31st May, 2012. In partial modification of this Department Notification Vide No. B. 11012/45/2006-FST dt. 23.2.2007, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-constitute 'State Bamboo Steering Committee' consisting of the following members:

1.	Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram	-	Chairman
2.	Principal Secretary, Environment & Forests Department	-	Co-Chairman
3.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Secretary, Agriculture Deptt.	-	Member
4.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Secretary, Horticulture Deptt.	-	Member
5.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Secretary, Industries Deptt.	-	Member
6.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Secretary, Trade & Commerce Deptt.	-	Member
7.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Secretary, Finance Deptt.	-	Member
8.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Secretary, Rural Development Deptt.	-	Member
9.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner/Secretary, Land Revenue & Settlement Deptt.	-	Member
10.	State Mission Director (NBM) & Nodal Officer (Bamboo),	-	Member Secretary
	Environment & Forests Deptt.		J

Functions of State Bamboo Steering Committee (SBSC) remain unchanged

Dr. S.S. Garbyal,
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Environment & Forests Department.